
       

       

 

       

 

PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD 

DISCIPLINE STATISTICS REPORT 

July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023 

Suspensions 

FY 2021/22 Fiscal Year 2022/23 
Year → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
Oct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Change 

Automatic Suspension Order 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Cease Practice Order 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Interim Suspension Order 1 0 0 0 0 -100% 

Penal Code Section 23 4 0 0 1 1 -75% 

Office of Attorney General Transmittal 

FY 2021/22 Fiscal Year 2022/23 
Year → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
Oct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Change 

Cases Initiated 39 9 7 12 28 -28% 

Cases Pending 

Average Age of Pending Cases 

43 

300 

45 

318 

47 

341 

45 

357 

45 

357 

5% 

19% 

Formal Actions Filed/Withdrawn/Dismissed 

FY 2021/22 Fiscal Year 2022/23 
Year → Year 

YTD 
Q1 

Jul - Sep 

Q2 
Oct - Dec 

Q3 
Jan - Mar 

Q4 
Apr - Jun 

YTD Change 

Accusation Filed 15 8 5 0 13 -13% 

Accusation and/or Petition to Revoke Prob. Filed 0 1 0 1 2 200% 

Accusation Withdrawn/Dismissed 2 0 0 0 0 -200% 

Statement of Issues Filed 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Statement of Issues Withdrawn/Dismissed 0 0 0 0 0 0% 

Petition to Compel Physical/Psychiatric Exam 1 0 0 0 0 -100% 



       

 

 

       

Administrative Outcomes/Final Order 

License Application Denied 

Probationary License Issued 

Probation 

Public Reproval 

Revocation 

Surrender 

Petition for Reinstatement Granted 

Petition for Reinstatement Denied 

Petition for Termination of Probation Granted 

Petition for Termination of Probation Denied 

Petition for Modification of Probation Granted 

Petition for Modification of Probation Denied 

Other 

Citation and Fine 

Issued 

Withdrawn 

Resolved/Closed 

Transmitted to AG for Noncompliance 

Pending 

Fines Issued 

Fines Withdrawn 

Fines Received 

FY 2021/22 

YTD 

1 

0 

4 

1 

2 

7 

3 

2 

4 

0 

1 

0 

0 

FY 2021/22 

YTD 

6 

0 

6 

0 

7 

$5,500 

$0 

$750 

Q1 
Jul - Sep 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

1 

0 

0 

1 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Q1 
Jul - Sep 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

$0 

$0 

$5,500 

Fiscal Year 2022/23 

Q2 Q3 Q4 
Oct - Dec Jan - Mar Apr - Jun 

0 0 

0 0 

0 4 

0 0 

3 0 

1 2 

0 0 

0 0 

1 1 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Fiscal Year 2022/23 

Q2 Q3 Q4 
Oct - Dec Jan - Mar Apr - Jun 

0 2 

0 0 

1 2 

0 0 

0 0 

$0 $1,000 

$0 $0 

$500 $1,000 

YTD 

0 

0 

5 

0 

4 

4 

0 

0 

3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

YTD 

2 

0 

4 

0 

1 

$1,000 

$0 

$7,000 

Year → Year 
Change 

-100% 

0% 

25% 

-100% 

100% 

-43% 

-300% 

-200% 

-100% 

0% 

-100% 

0% 

0% 

Year → Year 
Change 

-67% 

0% 

-33% 

0% 

-86% 

-82% 

0% 

833% 
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