PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD DISCIPLINE STATISTICS REPORT July 1, 2022 through June 30, 2023

Suspensions								
	FY 2021/22		Fiscal Year 2022/23					
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Year → Year Change	
Automatic Suspension Order	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Cease Practice Order	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Interim Suspension Order	1	0	0	0		0	4 -100%	
Penal Code Section 23	4	0	0	1		1	4 -75%	

Office of Attorney General Transmittal					
	FY 2021/22		Fisc	al Year 20	022/23
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4

	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change
Cases Initiated	39	9	7	12		28	y -28%
Cases Pending	43	45	47	45		45	1 5%
Average Age of Pending Cases	300	318	341	357		357	19%

Year \rightarrow Year

Formal Actions Filed/Withdrawn/Dismissed								
	FY 2021/22		$Year \rightarrow Year$					
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change	
Accusation Filed	15	8	5	0		13	-13%	
Accusation and/or Petition to Revoke Prob. Filed	0	1	0	1		2	1 200%	
Accusation Withdrawn/Dismissed	2	0	0	0		0	y -200%	
Statement of Issues Filed	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Statement of Issues Withdrawn/Dismissed	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Petition to Compel Physical/Psychiatric Exam	1	0	0	0		0	-100%	

Administrative Outcomes/Final Order								
	FY 2021/22		Year \rightarrow Year					
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change	
License Application Denied	1	0	0	0		0	-100%	
Probationary License Issued	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Probation	4	1	0	4		5	15%	
Public Reproval	1	0	0	0		0	-100%	
Revocation	2	1	3	0		4	100%	
Surrender	7	1	1	2		4	-43%	
Petition for Reinstatement Granted	3	0	0	0		0	-300%	
Petition for Reinstatement Denied	2	0	0	0		0	-200%	
Petition for Termination of Probation Granted	4	1	1	1		3	-100%	
Petition for Termination of Probation Denied	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Petition for Modification of Probation Granted	1	0	0	0		0	-100%	
Petition for Modification of Probation Denied	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	
Other	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%	

Citation and Fine									
	FY 2021/22		Year \rightarrow Year						
	YTD	Q1	Q2	Q3	Q4	YTD	Change		
Issued	6	0	0	2		2	-67%		
Withdrawn	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%		
Resolved/Closed	6	1	1	2		4	y -33%		
Transmitted to AG for Noncompliance	0	0	0	0		0	→ 0%		
Pending	7	1	0	0		1	-86%		
Fines Issued	\$5,500	\$0	\$0	\$1,000		\$1,000	-82%		
Fines Withdrawn	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	→ 0%		
Fines Received	\$750	\$5,500	\$500	\$1,000		\$7,000	1 833%		